## Agreements closed by the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia Promoting International Cooperation and Information Exchange

- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of Hungary on Border Control in Road, Rail and Water Transport
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Macedonia on Police Cooperation
- Agreement on Cooperation between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Turkey in Combating Grave Forms of Criminal Offences and Especially Terrorism and Organised Crime
- Memorandum of Understanding between Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Australian Federal Police in Combating Transnational Crime
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Council of Ministers of Bosnia and Herzegovina on Police Cooperation
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Poland on Cooperation in Combating Organised Crime and Other Types of Crime
- Convention of the Southeast European Law Enforcement Centre
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Montenegro on Police Cooperation, signed on 17 March in Becici.
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Bulgaria on Police Cooperation
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Bulgaria and the Government of the Republic of Serbia on the Establishment and Operation of Joint Contact Centre for Police and Customs
- Agreement between the Republic of Serbia and Czech Republic of on Police Cooperation in Combating Crime
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Council of Ministers of Bosnia and Herzegovina on Police Cooperation
- Agreement on the Establishment of Joint Body for Improvement of International Cooperation in the Suppression of Crime
- Memorandum on Police Cooperation between the Minister of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and President of the National Public Security Committee of Japan
- Memorandum of Understanding between the Minister of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Ministry of Justice, Security and Human Rights of the Republic of Argentina
- Protocol between The Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Macedonia on Regulating Border Traffic Regime
- Agreement between The Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Macedonia Regulating Border Traffic Regime
- Agreement between The Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Azerbaijan in Combating All Types of Crime
- Agreement on Cooperation in Combating Organised Crime, International Illegal Sale of Narcotics and International Terrorism between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Albania
- Agreement on Cooperation between the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Ministry for Public Security of the PR China
- Protocol with the Geneva Centre for the Democratic Control of Armed Forces (DCAF) on Referral of Liaison Officers
- Agreement with the Russian Federation
- Agreement on Police Cooperation with Israel
- Memorandum of Understanding under ILECUs Project
- Memorandum of Understanding between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Kingdom of Belgium
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Croatia on Police Cooperation

- Protocol between Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Ministry of Security of Bosnia and Herzegovina on Joint Patrols along the Shared State Border
- Agreement between the Republic of Serbia and the Republic of Hungary on the Cooperation between Crime-fighting Authorities in the Prevention of Transborder Crime and Combating Organised Crime
- Protocol between Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia Ministry of Security of Bosnia and Herzegovina on Holding Regular Meetings of Border Police Representatives at National, Regional and Local Level
- Ministerial Declaration on Border Security Cooperation in SEE
- Agreement on Long-term Partnership between the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Geneva Centre for the Democratic Control of Armed Forces (DCAF)
- Joint Statement of Intent Regarding the Cooperation between the Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Federal Ministry of the Interior of the Federal Republic of Germany
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Cyprus on Cooperation in Combating Terrorism, Organised Crime, Illegal Sale of Narcotics, Psychotropic Substances and their Precursors, and Other Criminal Offences
- Working Arrangement on the Establishment of Operational Cooperation between the Ministry of the Republic of Serbia and the European Agency for the Management of Operational Cooperation at the External Borders of the Member States of the European Union (FRONTEX)
- Plan for Border Police Cooperation between the Republic of Serbia and Romania
- Memorandum of Understanding between Ministry of the Interior Of the Republic of Serbia и Ministry of the Interior Of the Republic of Croatia
- Agreement on Cooperation in Combating International Organised Crime, International Illegal Sale of Narcotics and International Terrorism between Ministry of the Interior of the Republic of Serbia and the Federal Ministry of the Interior Of the Republic of Austria
- Agreement on Cooperation in Combating Organised Crime, Sale of Narcotics and International Terrorism between The Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Italy
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Greece on Cooperation in the Prevention and Combating Crime and Especially Organised Forms of Crime:
- Protocol on Improved Trilateral Cooperation in Combating Crime, Especially Transborder Crime
- Agreement on Strategic Cooperation between the Republic of Serbia and the European Police Office
- Protocol on Implementation of the Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of Slovakia on Cooperation in Combating Crime
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of Slovakia on Cooperation in Combating Crime
- Agreement between the Government of the Republic of Serbia and the Government of the Republic of Bulgaria on Transborder Police Cooperation
- Annex to the Agreement on Understanding and Cooperation in the Protection and Support of Witnesses and Other Participants in Criminal Proceedings
- Agreement on Understanding and Cooperation in the Protection and Support of Witnesses and Other Participants in Criminal Proceedings
- · Agreement on Cooperation with Romania